

NEWS RELEASE

About the NX Group:

The NX Group is a world-leading logistics provider established in Japan in 1937. With over 73,000 professionals in 50+ countries and regions, the NX Group is renowned for its global presence. Our holding company, NIPPON EXPRESS HOLDINGS, is listed on the Prime Market, the highest tier of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. Distinguished by its unwavering commitment to excellence, the NX Group holds a strong market position in air, sea, rail, and truck transport as well as contract logistics, offering high-quality end-to-end supply chain solutions that seamlessly integrate information technology. As a partner that goes beyond simply transporting goods, the NX Group is committed to creating sustainable and environmentally-conscious supply chains. We strive to co-create our customers' future by providing innovative solutions. For more information about our company, please visit https://www.nipponexpress-holdings.com/en/?_langEN.